
 

Page 1 of 1 

Y18-747-RC, Addendum No. 2 

April 10, 2019 

 

April 10, 2019 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSSIONERS  

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  
ADDENDUM NO. 2 / IFB NO. Y19-747-RC  

ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE COC IT SERVICES AREA REMODEL 
 

THE REVISED BID OPENING DATE IS: April 18, 2019 
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original documents. Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough.  
 
A. The bid opening date has been revised from April 16, 2019 to April 18, 2019 at 

2:00 P.M.    
 
B. Additions, Deletions and Clarifications 

  
1. Question:    Sheets A110 and A111 have no keynotes for the extent of 

demolition and replacement of ACT ceiling system. Can you provide? 

Answer:  See attached revised A110 sheet. 

 

C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA  
 
a.  The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 

completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  

b.  All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  
c.  Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
 
______________________________   ________________________  
Authorized Signature      Date Signed  
 
______________________________  
Title  
 
______________________________  
Name of Firm  



TRAININGFISCAL

CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION
DIVISION

RESEARCH &
DEVELOPMENT

LEGAL

OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE SUPPLY OFFICE OPEN
OFFICE

OFFICE

OPEN
OFFICE

COPY/
FAX

OPEN
OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE SUPPLY

CONFERENCE
ROOM

BREAK
ROOM

OPEN
OFFICE

SUPPLY

OPEN
OFFICE

OFFICE LAB STORAGE TELECOM
ROOM

WOMEN

MEN

ELECTRICALMECHANICAL FUTURE
EXPANSION

COPY/ FAX
ROOM

BREAK
ROOM

SUPPLY
ROOM

MEETING
ROOM

OFFICE

OPEN
OFFICE AREA

OFFICEOFFICEOFFICE

RECEPTION
WAITING

WALL LEGEND

WALL TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WALL

NEW WALL

1

2

2

2

1

2

1
1 1 1

1

1

1 1

1

11 1

1

2

2

2

2

2

22

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

KEYNOTES
1

2

Remove existing ACT
system and re-install per
new room layout.

Relocate existing and new
lighting fixtures per
renovation RCP layout.

D
A
TE

C
H
E
C
K
E
D
 
B
Y

D
R
A
W
N
 
B
Y

S
C
A
LE

P
H
A
S
E

P
R
O
JE
C
T 
N
o
.

P
R
O
JE
C
T 
A
D
D
R
E
S
S

S
H
E
E
T 
TI
TL
E

C
O
N
S
U
LT
A
N
TS

S
IG
N
A
TU
R
E
 
A
N
D
 
D
A
TE
D
 
S
E
A
L

O
W
N
E
R
 
N
A
M
E
 
A
N
D
 
A
D
D
R
E
S
S

C
O
N
F
ID
E
N
TI
A
L 
TH
IS
 
D
R
A
W
IN
G
 
IS
 
TH
E
 
P
R
O
P
E
R
T Y
 
O
F 
B
O
R
R
E
LL
I 
+
 
P
A
R
TN
E
R
S
 
U
N
LE
S
S
 
O
TH
E
R
W
IS
E
 
P
R
O
V
ID
E
D

B
Y
 
TH
E
 
C
O
N
TR
A
C
T,
 
TH
E
 
C
O
N
T E
N
TS
 
O
F
 
TH
IS
 
D
R
A
W
IN
G
 
A
R
E
 
S
H
A
LL
 
N
O
T 
B
E
 
TR
A
N
S
M
IT
TE
D
 
TO
 
A
N
Y
 
O
TH
E
R

P
A
R
TY
 
E
X
C
E
P
T  
A
S
 
A
G
R
E
E
D
 
T O
 
B
Y
 
TH
E
 
A
R
C
H
IT
E
C
T.
 
C
O
P
Y
R
IG
H
T 
B
O
R
R
E
LL
I  
+
 
P
A
R
TN
E
R
S
. 
A
A
C
 
0
0
0
7
1
1
 
/

A
C
C
 
0
0
1
8
4
2

7
2
0
 
V
a
ss
a
r 
S
tr
e e
t,
 
O
r l
a
n
d
o
 
Fl
. 
3
2
8
0
4

4
0
7
.4
1
8
.1
3
3
8
 
::
 
fa
x  
4
0
7
. 4
1
8
.1
3
4
2

OF

A
LF
O
N
S
O
 
A
V
IL
A
, 
JR
. 
LI
C
.#
 
A
R
 
0
0
1
7
2
2
2

A
s 
in
d
ic
a
te
d

3
/
2
0
/
2
0
1
9
 
1
1
:1
5
:0
5
 
A
M

C
:\
U
se
rs
\
rp
ip
er
\
D
o
cu
m
en
ts
\
O
C
S
h
er
if
fs
O
ff
ic
e
_
IT
S
vc
sR
em

o
d
 
1
7
-
1
4
7
_
rp
ip
e
r.
rv
t

A110

1
7
-
1
4
7

1
0
0
%
 
C
O
N
S
TR
U
C
TI
O
N

D
O
C
U
M
E
N
TS R
P

JL
M

1
0
.4
.1
8

O
C
 
S
H
E
R
IF
F
'S
 
O
F
F
IC
E
 
IT
 
S
E
R
V
IC
E
S
 
R
E
N
O
V
A
TI
O
N

2
5
0
0
 
W
es
t 
C
o
lo
n
ia
l 
D
r

O
rl
a
n
d
o
, 
F
lo
ri
d
a

O
ra
n
g
e
 
C
o
u
n
ty
 
S
h
e
ri
ff
's
 
O
ff
ic
e

D
E
M
O
 
R
E
FL
E
C
TE
D
 
C
E
IL
IN
G
 
P
LA
N

1

1

R
E
V
.

D
E
S
C
R
IP
TI
O
N

D
A
TE

1
P
e
rm

it
C
o
m
m
e
n
ts

1
2
.1
2
.1
8


